FAX	·	Dete	5/6/94
		Number of pe	ges including cover sheet 2
<i>10:</i>	SHEILA ENCLADE US ARMY ENGR - N.O. P.O. BOX 60267 NEW ORLEANS, LA 70160	FROM:	RICHARD MCPHEARSON MCPHEARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 513 RAYBURN AVE. OCEAN SPRINGS, MS 39664
Phone Fex Phone	(504) 862-1514 (504) 982-2889	Phone	601-875-1722
cc:		Fex Phone	
6-9- angel	It a copy to any		

### SOUCITATION NO TACWZ9-94-B-OOHT

	IF POSSELE THERE ANSWER THESE TWO ON
<u>r)</u>	FOR THE EXISTING CHEET PLE WHAT ARE
	AZ-18 - WISTH PER SHEET - WEIGHT PER LF OF BAR
	MP 117 - WINTH TER SHEET  - WEIGHT PER LF OF BAR
z.)	DO THE NEW PZ-ZZ SHEETS ALL GET  LE MILS COAL TAR COATING OR JUST THE  SHEETS UNDER THE UTLITY CROSSINGS ON THE  WEST SIDE?
	THANK YOU, RICHARD MCFHORESONS

# FAX TRANSMITTAL

Date:	6/7/94
Fronc	Role Bros. Construction Co., Inc. 730 South Tonti Street, New Orleans, Louisiana 70119 P.O. Drawer 33266, New Orleans, Lauisiana 70153
	Office Phone: (304) 821-2400 FAX Phone: (504) 821-0714
Tæ	SUEILA ENGLADE
Сотрану:	U.S. DRMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS
Fax Number:	362-2889
Number of pages (in	cluding this cover sheet):
NOTES: PEF!	SOUCHTATION DACW 29-94-13-0047
PER THE NOTE	on page 17 of 73 of the contraor organics
	MZ SHALL NOT USE OLD STEEL SHEET PILING FOR
THE TEMPORA	RY FLOOD PROTECTION." DOES THIS MEAN THAT
THE CONTRACT	OR IS PROUBLIED FROM USING THE EXISTING
FLOODWALL F	OR TEMP. FLOOD PROTECTION? WILL THE CONTRACTOR
BE REDUIRE	TO PURCHASE NEW SHEETING FOR TEMP. FLOOD
PROTECTION !	, or is used sheeting in Good constition
acceptable	? PUBLISE CLIPALIFY.
engthing has l	Les clarified.

### FAX TRANSMITTAL

Date:	6/6/94
From:	Boh Bros. Construction Co., Inc.
	730 South Tond Street, New Orleans, Louisiana 70119 P.O. Drawer 53266, New Orleans, Louisiana 70153
	Office Phone: (504) 821-2400 FAX Phone: (504) 821-0714
To:	SHEILD ENCLOPE
Сотрану:	U.S. DRMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS
Fex Number:	862 - 2889
Number of pages (i	ncluding this cover sheet):
NOTES: REF.	SOLICITATION DACW 29-94-B-0047
1) HAVE A &	LESTICAL IN REFERENCE TO ITEM   OF SUGUE. 6001
THE LAST SENT	TENKE PRAJIBITS DEGRAPING THE LENGE
BEFORE FU	DOTUMBLE CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE. THE
purpose of	DEGRACING THE LEVEE IS TO CONSTRUCT THE
FLOODWALL.	CONSTRUCTION CAN NOT TAKE PLACE BEFORE
degracing,	IF IT COULD DEGRAPING WOULD NOT BE NECESSA
IF YOU HAVE	ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL ME @ 821-2400
	TILANICO
Have a copy to anyl	2,1273



SE49 SHELBY OAKS DRIVE MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 381: (901) 382-4070

### TELECOPIER COVER LETTER

	Please deliver the following pages to:	
	NAME: molly Black	
	CONDANY: U.S. army Congeneers	
	DEPARTMENT:	
	FAX HUMBER: 504-862-2889	
	FROM: Of B. Mc Mugh DATE: (-7-94	
	Total number of pages including cover letter	
	If you do not receive all pages or if transmission is not legible please call (901) 382-4070.	
	NOTE: We are transmitting from a Xerox Telecopier 7010, our telecopier number is (901) 388-2534.	
	REMARKS:	
	C9a 12,2	
Mre	In - apple spoke a Mr The Bar	each
	+ she pointed out assured	te
	question.	



SAAR BHELRY OAKS DRIVE MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 3813 18017 958-4070

June 7, 1994

Ms. Molly Block
U.S. Army Engineers, District of New Orleans
Post Office Box 60267
New Orleans, LA 70160-0267

Re: Solicitation No. DACW29-94-B-0047 London Avenue Outfall Canal

Dear Ms. Block:

The specifications are not clear concerning painting sheetpiling. Do both sides of all sheetpiling paint (except embedded portion in concrete) or just the areas at utility crossings?

Your response to this item is appreciated.

Yours very truly,

CONTINENTAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Joe B. McGaugh

President

JBMc:lg



### T. L. JAMES & CO., INC.

Location: Address:

100 James Dr., St. Rose, LA P. O. Box 20115

New Orleans, LA (504) 461-9340

Fax Phone No:

### PACSINILE COVER SHEET

DATE:	4/1/14
ro: <u>U.</u>	S. LEMY ENG. DISTRICT FROM: ALKACHER
	T. Ha. SHELL W. ELLANE
LAY	862-3889
ACRE TO	FOLLOW 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
NWED TO	
REMARKS:	Soution C 94 - Painting - PARAGRAF C 94-14 MEAGUAGE
	AND PAYMENT - Shifer "NO SEPARATE MELLINE
	AND PRYMENT WILL BE MADE FOR PRINTINGS.
	IN BIDDING SCHEDULE, ITEM Nº 00/3
	PAINTING BIBS AS A LUMP SUM.
	DO WE FOLLOW BILLING SCHEDULE
	OR PRESCRIPHERA-14. ?
	6-3-94 Brought a copy to
	Christa V
*IF YOU	HAVE ANY TROUBLE WITH THIS TRANSMITTAL CALL (504)
0	le amed. no. 0003.

94-13-0047

SUBJECT: Skyline Steel Corporation letter of May 23, 1994

Section C2G-8.1.1.2 of the specifications list requirements for substitute sheet pile sections and includes depth limitations. The referenced letter acknowledges that the product does not meet the depth requirement listed in the specifications. The supplier should be directed to bid the project in accordance with the advertised plans and specifications.

As in any project, bids must be in compliance with the issued plans and specifications. If a contractor or supplier discovers a discrepancy or cost savings measure during the bidding process, general proceedure has been to issue an amendment so that all bidders are simultaneously notified of the change. Substitutions made after contract award would be handled by a contract modification or the value enginneering program as appropriate.

We do not intend to issue an amendment that would permit an increase in the sheet pile depth.

Walter O. BAUMY, JR., D.E

SUPERVISORY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

STRUCTURALS . H PILES . SHEET PILING .

Louisiana

126 Tchefuncte Dr. Covington, LA 70433

(504) 893-7723 FAX: (504) 893-7823

Hard Carned Jay to angela /24

May 23, 1994

Sheila W. Enclade Contract Officer U.S. Army Corps of Engineers New Orleans District

RE: DACW29-94B-0047

London Ave. Outfall Canal

Dear Sheila:

We request consideration and approval to bid AZ-13 as a substitute to PZ-22. AZ-13 meets all specifications except the depth is 11.93", which is approximately 25% greater than PZ-22, or 10% greater than the allowable 9" + 15% specification.

Note: AZ-13 is manufactured in Luxembourg, but according to Presidential Executive Order 12849, May, 1993 (implementation of agreement with European Community on government procurement), could be used on Corps projects bid in excess of \$6 million.

Above information is available in the Federal Register Vol. 58 - #101, Thursday, May 7, 1993.

> Yours truly, SKYLINE STEEL CORPORATION

LGW/ehm

Corporate Office:

Locations: ALABAMA P.D. BOX 44 ALI DOS Tel: (201) 428 4100

Sales

CALIFORNIA

GEORGIA JACK Person

**VILINOIS** Tel: (708) 820- 60 NEW JERSEY N 1 67748

OREGON Late Dewego, OR \$7035 Fax: (147) 436-1973

TEYAS 11550 Puge VIRGI

Kok Must sag volke it somer from - envenate product on y domestic. Also if it we used there is no peratty CBY PAN MERSHLORE

**CELMN-OC** 

26 January 1994

Memorandum for Ray Burgess, Asst. Chief, Contracting Division

SUBJECT: Member Nations of the EC for application of Executive Order 12849

1. We may have a contractual problem on the St, Francisville Mat Casting Field contract which is a supply contract. The Contractor has <u>informally</u> asked about supplying Spanish cement. We felt it was about time to see which European nations were member nations. (My last informal memo to you concluded that we would have to determine who they are.) The attached enclosure indicates the member nations are BELGIUM, BRITAIN, DENMARK, FRANCE, GERMANY, GREECE, IRELAND, ITALY, LUXEMBOURG, NETHERLANDS, PORTUGAL AND SPAIN.

Four more nations have made application (Norway, Sweden, Finland and Austria), but it will be some time to see if they are accepted.

- 2. For your information the EC (European Community) has now been changed to EU or European Union. (newsclip also attached.)
- 3. With respect to the <u>possible</u> matter involving the mat-casting field (see paragraph 1), as far as a I know, the Cargo Preference Act still applies with equal force and effect and will probably prevent us from accepting Spanish cement transported to the job in a vessel of non-domestic origin, even though we might not apply any differential to the Spanish cement.

JOSEPH A. TOWERS
District Counsel

FY/



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY
RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT AND ACQUISITION
103 ARMY PENTAGON
WASHINGTON DC 20310-0103



REPLY TO ATTENTION OF

2 : 00T 1993

SARD-PP

MEMORANDUM FOR PRINCIPAL ASSISTANT RESPONSIBLE FOR CONTRACTING, U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS, ATTN: CEPR-ZA (P. PAITON)
20 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON DC 20314-1000

SUBJECT: Executive Order (EO) 12849

EO 12849 (enclosure #1), issued May 25, 1993 implements certain agreements with the European Community on Government Procurement. The EO is applicable to all elements of the Department of Defense, and does not provide an exemption for the Corps of Engineers or any of their programs, including civil works.

Please take action to inform all your contracting activities of the requirements of this Executive Order. The Director of the Defense Acquisition Regulatory (DAR) Council has advised (enclosure #2) that the DFARS will not be revised to implement the EO, and that the Corps should consider local implementation. I concur with that assessment.

Please contact the Army policy representative on the DAR Council, Mark Lumer, if you have any questions or comments. He can be reached at DSN 225-3039 or commercial (703) 695-3039.

Joseph R. Varady, Jr. Director, Procurement Policy

Encls as

CF: Mr. Jamushian

#### EXECUTIVE ORDERS No. 12849

Executive Order 12849 of May 25, 1993

Implementation of Agreement With the European Community on Government Procurement

58 F.R. 30931

WHEREAS, the United States and the European Community (EC) have entered into a Memorandum of Understanding on Government Procurement (Agreement) that provides appropriate reciprocal competitive government procurement opportunities;

WHEREAS, the commitments made in the Agreement are intended to become part of an expanded General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade Agreement on Government Procurement (GATT Code) and are an important step toward an expanded GATT Code;

WHEREAS, as a result of these commitments, U.S. businesses will obtain increased access to EC member state procurement for U.S. goods and services;

WHEREAS, I have determined that it is inconsistent with the public interest to apply the restrictions of the Buy American Act, as amended (41 U.S.C. 10a-10d), to procurement covered by the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, by virtue of the authority vested in me as President by the Constitution and the laws of the United States of America, including section 301 of title 3, United States Code, and title III of the Trade Agreements Act of 1979, as amended (19 U.S.C. 2511-2518), and in order to implement the Agreement, it is hereby ordered as follows:

Section 1. In applying the provisions of the Buy American Act, the heads of the agencies listed in Annex 1, Parts A and B, of this order are requested, as of the date of this order, to apply no price differential between articles, materials, or supplies of U.S. origin and those originating in the member states of the EC.

Sec. 2. For purposes of this order, the rule of origin specified in section 308 of the Trade Agreements Act of 1979, as amended (19 U.S.C. 2518), shall apply in determining whether goods originate in the member states of the EC.

Sec. 3. This order shall apply only to solicitations, issued by agencies listed in Annex 1, Parts A and B, of this order, above the threshold amounts set forth in Annex 2.

Sec. 4. This order shall apply to solicitations outstanding on the date of this order, except for those for which the initial deadline for receipt of bids or proposals has passed, and to all solicitations issued after the date of this order.

Sec. 5. Except for procurements by the Department of Defense, the United States Trade Representative (USTR) shall be responsible for interpretation of the Agreement. The USTR shall seek the advice of the interagency organization established under section 242(a) of the Trade Expansion Act of 1962 (19 U.S.C. 1872(a)) and consult with affected agencies, including the Office of Federal Procurement Policy.

ness

onstitution and the ∃ II of the Stewart I.S.C. 11311-11320), n order to provide efforts to break the

nteragency Council wart B. McKinney nated Federal plan preventing future

ve and legislative clude a proposed transmitting any atives and legisladate, when approviduals and fami-

current funding setween housing, and cooperation school districts, plan shall also sort creative apport creating homeurent homeless housing afford-

representaicies), nonprofit s and families, and formerly

no later than

#### **EXECUTIVE ORDERS**

No. 12849

Sec. 6. This Executive order is effective immediately. Although regulatory implementation of this order must await revisions to the Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR), it is expected that agencies listed in Annex 1, Parts A and B, of this order will take all appropriate actions in the interim to implement those aspects of the order that are not dependent upon regulatory revision.

Sec. 7. Pursuant to section 25 of the Office of Federal Procurement Policy Act, as amended (41 U.S.C. 421(a)), the Federal Acquisition Regulatory Council shall ensure that the policies established herein are incorporated in the FAR within 30 days from the date this order is issued.

William Temson

THE WHITE HOUSE, May 25, 1993.

Anne

Depart

Depart

Depara

Depar

Depar

Depar

Depar

Depar

Depar

Depa:

Depa

Depa Unite

Gene 52 ar

Nati

Dep

Envi Unit

Nati

Pan:

Exe:

Nat

Me:

AC Uni

Off

Fec

Na

### EXECUTIVE ORDERS No. 12849

Annex 1A

ough regulatory

eral Acquisition Annex 1, Parts in the interim

ient upon regu-

urement Policy

egulatory Counacorporated in Department of Agriculture

Department of Commerce

Department of Defense

Department of Education

Department of Energy

(Not including national security procurement made in support of safeguarding nuclear materials or technology and entered into under the authority of the Atomic Energy Act; and oil purchases related to the Strategic Petroleum Reserve)

Department of Health and Human Services

Department of Housing and Urban Development

Department of the Interior

Department of Justice

Department of Labor

Department of State

Department of Transportation

(The national security consideration currently applicable to the Department of Defense under the GATT Government Procurement Code is equally applicable under this Agreement to the Coast Guard)

Department of the Treasury

United States Agency for International Development

General Services Administration (other than Federal Supply Groups 51 and 52 and Federal Supply Class 7340)

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Department of Veterans Affairs

**Environmental Protection Agency** 

United States Information Agency

National Science Foundation

Panama Canal Commission

Executive Office of the President

Farm Credit Administration

National Credit Union Administration

Merit Systems Protection Board

ACTION Agency

United States Arms Control and Disarmament Agency

Office of Thrift Supervision -

Federal Housing Finance Board

National Labor Relations Board

### EXECUTIVE ORDERS No. 12849

National Mediation Board Railroad Retirement Board American Battle Monuments Commission Federal Communications Commission Federal Trade Commission Interstate Commerce Commission Securities and Exchange Commission Office of Personnel Management United States International Trade Commission Export-Import Bank of the United States Federal Mediation and Conciliation Service Selective Service System Smithsonian Institution Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation Consumer Product Safety Commission Equal Employment Opportunity Commission Federal Maritime Commission National Transportation Safety Board Nuclear Regulatory Commission Overseas Private Investment Corporation Administrative Conference of the United States Board for International Broadcasting Commission on Civil Rights Commodity Futures Trading Commission The Peace Corps National Archives and Records Administration

#### Annex 1B

The Power Marketing Administrations of the Department of Energy Tennessee Valley Authority

#### Annex 2

Thresholds Applicable to Agencies listed in Annex 1A
Goods contracts—130,000 SDRs (currently \$176.000)
Construction contracts—\$6,500,000
Thresholds Applicable to Agencies listed in Annex 18 ... ...
Goods contracts—\$450,000
Construction contracts—\$6,500,000

Exe



# United Gunite Construction, Inc.

SPECIALIST IN SEWER RENOVATION AND CONCRETE RESTORATION

General Contractors

102 WELLAND AVENUE IRVINGTON, NJ 07111

PHONE 201-371-4123 FAX 201-371-1737

March 22, 1994

New Orleans District Corps of Engineers PO Box 60267 New Orleans, LA 70160

Re: Lake Pontchartrain Parallel Protection (Alteration)

London Outfall Canal, Mirabeau Ave.

Orleans Parish, LA Inv# DACW29-94-B-0047

Bids: 04/12/94

Gentlemen:

We note in the trade reports that the above referenced project will be bid soon.

Our company would like to inquire if there is any Gunite or pressure grout involved in this project. If this type of work is specified, please forward a set of plans and specifications, including a bill for the charges, or call our Toll Free Number 1-800-457-8767.

Very truly yours,

UNITED GUNITE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

W. Hary Humble

W. Gary Humble

WGH/bb

Note: Please reply to the Florence office.

4158 MUSGROVE DR. FLORENCE, AL 35630 PHONE 205-766-450Q 1-800-457-8767 FAX 205-766-950

50 LINDSLEY AVE. NASHVILLE, TN 37210 PHONE 615-255-5000 1-800-999-7988 FAX 615-255-2342

**Branch Offices** 

Pendleton & Associates P.O. Box 9548 Columbia, SC 29290

Phone/Fax 803-776-8089

### FAX TRANSMITTAL

Fax No: 504-862-2889

Date: 3/7/94

To:

U.S. Army COE Dist. New Orleans From: A. Pendleton

Attn:

Ms. Molly Block

RE:

Lake Pont., LA & Vicinity, London Ave. Outfall Canal

Orleans Parrish SOL# DACW29-94-B-0047

We are transmitting 1 page(s).

Information Request:

- 1. Government estimated project cost range? 5-10 million
- 2. Is there a requirement for a portion of the work be performed underwater (i.e. Diver requirement)?  $\wedge$
- 3. Plans and specs currently available? N○

Thank you

3-9-94 I called a gave a Perolleta this injo CELMN-CT-CC (1180-1-1q)

04 May 94

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Information Office Management

SUBJECT: Federal Express - Bid Package

Please ship this package via Federal Express to the address listed below. The contractor will pay for the charges, Account No. 1099-5192-7. Listed below is the contractor's address:

ROSIEK CONSTRUCTION CO,, INC. 2000 E. LAMAR BLVD., #410 ARLINGTON, TEXAS 76006

For the Chief, Contracting Division

DIANE K. PECOUL

Chief, Construction Service Section CELMN-CT-CC (1180-1-1q)

04 May 94

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Information Office Management

SUBJECT: Federal Express - Bid Package

Please ship this package via Federal Express to the address listed below. The contractor will pay for the charges, Account No. 1099-5192-7. Listed below is the contractor's address:

ROSIEK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ROUTE 2 BOX 224 (SARDIS ROAD) MORRILTON, ARKANSAS 72110

For the Chief, Contracting Division

DIANE K. PECOUL

Chief, Construction Service Section



			ROSIEK CONSTRU	CTION C	Phone (501) 354-3547
RAN	ISMITT	TAL NO:			DATE: March 16, 1994
O: _			ngineer District	, New	Orleans PROJECT: DACW29-94-B-0047
_	-	s of Eng Box 202			Lake Pontchartrain
	New	Orleans	Louisiana 701	60-026	7 London Avenue Outfall Canal
TTN	Co	ntracti	ng Division		PROJECT NO: DACW29-94-B-0047
SENT	LEMEN	i: sing herewiti	h'		P.O. OR SUBCONTRACT NO.:
	ITEM	QUAN	NUMBER	KEY	DESCRIPTION
<u></u>		2			Please send us two sets of your above described
					project. We would like two of the half scale
					sets of plans and specs. Please mail to
					ROSIEK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.:
					2000 E. Lamar Blvd., #410
					ARLINGTON, TEXAS 76006 and another set to
_					ROSIEK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
					ROUTE 2 BOX 224 (SARDIS ROAD)
					MORRILTON, ARKANSAS 72110
					Please Federal Express to our offices with the
					number of 1099-5192-7
	2-AP 3-AP	R APPROVA PROVED PROVED AS			7-FOR YOUR FILES & INFORMATION 8-RETURN APPROVED COPIES 8  (817) 277-4342 or (501)354-3547
			, va sure any qu		P(T) 2121
					Very truly yours,

REPLY TO:

2000 E. Lamar Blvd , Ste 410

<u>Lisa Wi</u>nn

ROSIEK CONSTRUCTION CU., TINA

HOULK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
PLEASE DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING, BY ENDORSEMENT THE CHECK IS ACCEPTED IN FULL PAYMENT OF THE FOLLOWING:	

	PLEASE DETACH DEPORT DEPOSITING BY ENDONSEMENT THE CHECK IS ACCEPTED IN FOLL PATIMENT OF THE FOLLOWING.												
PERIOD"	-	HOURS	3		EARNII	NGS				DED	UCTIONS		
ENDING	REG.	О.Т.	TOTAL	REGULAR	OVERTIME	OT <u></u> B	TOTAL	FJ.C.A.	WITHHOLD- ING TAX	STATE TAX	INS.		NET PAY

INVOICE DATE	INVOICE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	OUR NUMBER	AMOUNT OF INVOICE	DEDUCTIONS	AMOUNT PAID
3-15-94	2824	Two sets of plans and specs for DACW-94-B-00 half scale; Lake Ponto		50.00		50.00
**		One Set for Arlington Cone Set for Morrilton C				

Harn # VC1C The Drawing Board, Dallas, Texas 75266-0429

CELMN-CT-CC (1180-1-1q)

04 May 94

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Information Office Management

SUBJECT: Federal Express - Bid Package

Please ship this package via Federal Express to the address listed below. The contractor will pay for the charges, Account No. 1016-0934-0. Listed below is the contractor's address:

MISENER MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC. ATTN: ESTIMATING DEPARTMENT 5440 WEST TYSON AVENUE TAMPA, FLORIDA 33611

For the Chief, Contracting Division

DIANE K. PECOUL

Chief, Construction Service Section

5440 west tyson avenue post office box 13427 tampa, florida 33681-3427

# misener marine construction, inc.

heavy civil marine construction license # CGC 044541

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers New Orleans District Attn: Ms. Molly Block P.O. Box 60267 New Orleans, LA 70160-0267 telephone 813-839-8441 telefax 813-831-7498

our reference /lam
your reference

subject DACW29-94-B-0047

Lake Pontchartrain, Louisiana & Vicinity, London Ave. Outfall Canal, Parallel Prot., Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd. E.B., & Mirabeau Ave. to Robert E. Lee Blvd., W.B. Orleans Parish, Louisiana Bid date: April 12, 1994 @ 2:00 PM date 15 March 1994

#### Gentlemen:

Enclosed is check for \$25.00 to cover the cost of one set of plans and specifications for the above-referenced project. Please send these documents via Federal Express to our account No. 1016-0934-0 to the following address:

Misener Marine Construction, Inc. Attn: Estimating Department 5440 West Tyson Avenue Tampa, Florida 33611

Also, please inform Dodge Report that we are plan holders as prime contractors for this project.

Very truly yours, Misener Marine Construction, Inc.

Leticia A. Malagon
Executive Secretary

Enclosure

misener

MISENER MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 04-78 TAMPA, FL 33681

DETACH AND RETAIN THIS STATEMENT
THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN PAYMENT OF ITEMS DESCRIBED BELOW
IF NOT CORRECT, PLEASE NOTIFY US PROMPTLY. NO RECEIPT DESIRED

DATE-	_DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
3/15/94	Ref. DACW29-94-B-0047	\$25.00
MG	GL 145 (59)	

CELMN-CT-CC (1180-1-1q)

04 May 94

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Information Office Management

SUBJECT: Federal Express - Bid Package

Please ship this package via Federal Express to the address listed below. The contractor will pay for the charges, Account No. 1513-68280-0. Listed below is the contractor's address:

HEATHER WELSCH
BRAND MARINE SERVICES, INC.
5 BOKUM ROAD
ESSEX, CT 06426

For the Chief, Contracting Division

DIANE K. PECOUL Chief, Construction

Service Section



February 21, 1994

Ms. Sheila Enclade Contract Specialist U.S. Army Engineer District New Orleans Foot of Poytania New Orleans, LA 70118

Dear Ms. Enclade:

Enclosed, please find our check in the amount of \$50.00 to cover the costing for ordering 2 sets of bid documents for LAKE PONT, LA & VICINITY, LONDON AVE OUTFALL CANAL, PARALLEL PROT, MIRABEAU AVE TO LEON C SIMON BLVD., E.B. & MIRABEAU AVE TO ROBERT E LEE, W.B., ORLEANS, DACW29-94-B-0047.

As we would like to receive these plans as soon as possible, we would like to have them sent Federal Express. Our Federal Express account number is 1513-68280-0.

Please send plans to:

Heather Welsch Brand Marine Services, Inc. 5 Bokum Road Essex, CT 06426

Sincerely,

Heather Welsch Estimating Secretary CELMN-CT-CC (1180-1-1q)

04 May 94

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Information Office Management

SUBJECT: Federal Express - Bid Package

Please ship this package via Federal Express to the address listed below. The contractor will pay for the charges, Account No. 1308-4389-1. Listed below is the contractor's address:

MCGINNES BROS., INC. 1502 AUGUSTA, SUITE 220 HOUSTON, TX 77057 Telephone: (713)952-7957

For the Chief, Contracting Division

DIANE K. PECOUL

Chief, Construction Service Section

4-3/3

### McGinnes Bros., Inc.

Heavy / Civil Division

1502 Augusta, Suite 220, Houston, Texas 77057 Phone (713) 952-7957 Fax (713) 952-8951

February 21, 1994

Sheila Enclade U.S. Army Engr. District New Orleans P.O. Box 60267 New Orleans, LA 70160

Re:

Lake Pont, LA & Vicinity

London Outfall Canal

Parallel Prot

Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd., E.B. & Mirabeau Ave. to Robert E. Lee,

W.B.

SOL DACW29-94-B-0047

Bary Gerlig /KO.

Dear Ms. Enclade,

Please send all plans, specifications and bid documents relevant to the referenced project to the address shown above.

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of \$25 per your instructions.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (713) 952-7957, Ext. 29. Thank you.

Very Truly Yours,

Gary Gerbig **Chief Estimator** 

GG/ko

enclosure

Please send plans by

Sed. Express

Our account # is

\$1308-4389-1.

Than "



### CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

June 23, 1994

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
New Orleans District Corps of Engineers
P. O. Box 60267
New Orleans, LA 70160-0267

Attn: Sheila Enclade

Contracting Division

RE: CONTRACT NO. DACW29-94-B-0047 LONDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL B & K JOB NO. 9402 SUBCONTRACTING PLAN

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find our completed subcontracting plan format per your instructions of June 17, 1994 for the above referenced project.

If additional information is needed, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Sincerely,

Deborah W. Smith Project Coordinator

Encl.

### DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

NEW ORLEANS DISTRICT CORPS OF ENGINEERS
P.O. BOX 60267
NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70160-0267

REPLY TO ATTENTION OF

June 17, 1994

Contracting Division
Construction Service Section

SUBJECT: Subcontracting Plan for Small Business and Small Disadvantaged Business Concerns

B & K Construction Co., Inc. 1905 Highway 59 Mandeville, LA 70448

Gentlemen:

You are the apparent low bidder on Solicitation No. DACW29-94-B-0047, for Lake Pontchartrain, LA & Vicinity, High Level Plan, London Ave. Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection, Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd. Floodwall, Orleans Parish, Louisiana.

Your attention is directed to Contract Clauses I.21, 52.219-0008 entitled "Utilization of Small Business Concerns and Small Disadvantaged Business Concerns" and I.22, 52.219-0009 I "Small Business and Small Disadvantaged Business Subcontracting Plan (Alternate I)" included in your solicitation.

Please complete the attached subcontracting plan format and submit to this office by June 24, 1994, ATTN: Sheila Enclade, Contracting Division. Award of this proposed contract will not be made until your subcontracting plan is approved.

If there are any questions concerning this matter, please contact Mr. K. J. Enclade at 504/862-2885.

Sincerely,

Diane K. Pecoul Chief, Construction Service Branch

PECOUN CELMN-CT-R

Encl

### FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL HEADER SHEET

For use of this form, see AR 25-11; the proponent agency is ODISC4

She. a Enclade CELMN-CT-R 504-862-1514 504-8622889  TO:  B+K Const.  CLASSIFICATION PRECEDENCE NO. PAGES (Including this Hooder)  P 10 17 6 94 Shela Galada  REMARKS	COMM		NAM OFF SYM	ICE	I NA I			FAX NO. (AUTOVON/Comm.)	
B+K Const.  CLASSIFICATION PRECEDENCE NO. PAGES (Including this Header)  P 10 17 6 94 Shells Golden	FROM:	_			1	•	<u> </u>		
B+K Const.  504-626-1866 504-626-9710  CLASSIFICATION PRECEDENCE NO. PAGES (Including this Header)  P 10 17 6 94 Shella Gallach		nclade	CELMA	)-CT-R	5	04-86	2-15	14	504-8622889
CLASSIFICATION PRECEDENCE NO. PAGES DATE-TIME MONTH YEAR RELEASER'S SIGNATURE  (Including this Header)  10 17 6 94 Shell Golden	10:								
CLASSIFICATION PRECEDENCE NO. PAGES DATE-TIME MONTH YEAR RELEASER'S SIGNATURE  (Including this Header)  10 17 6 94 Shell Golden	B+K Cone	t.			50	4-6	36-1°	866	504-626-9710
P 10 17 6 94 Skila Eslada	CLASSIFICATION	PRECEDENCE		DATE-TIME		_			
REMARKS		ρ		17		6	94	26	Peila Edud
	REMARKS								

Space Below For Communications Center Use Only						
l						
		• •				
DA FORM 3918-R JUL 90	DA FORM 3918-R. AUG 72 IS OBSOLETE	USAPPC V2.10				

Contracting Division

## SMALL BUSINESS AND SMALL DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN

DATE: June 23,	1994			
CONTRACTOR B 8	K CONSTE	RUCTION CO.,	INC.	
ADDRESS 190	)5 Highway	7 59 - Mande	ville, LA 7	'0448 (504) 626-1866 (Fax) 626-9710
SOLICITATION N	O. DACW25	9-85-8-0047	CONTRACT	. NO
The following, submitted as a	OUTFALL CASEVD., FLO togethe Subcont f Public	NAL, PARALL DODWALL, ORL er with an cracting P C Law 95-5	EL PROTECTION EANS PARISH, by attachmen Plan to sati	HIGH LEVEL PLAN, LONDON AVE I, MIRABEAU AVE. TO LEON SIMON LOUISIANA Its, is hereby Esfy the applicable Lemented by OFPP Policy
percentage of applicable to under the soli	total pl the cont citation	lanned sub tract cite n cited.	econtracting d above or	to the contract awarded
(a) Total Esti Planned to be	mate Cor Subconti	ntract Cos racted	t *Total F	Estimated Dollars
	\$ 4,55	54,500.00	·	\$_1,819,000.00
*(b) Of the To the following	tal Esti breakdow	imated Dol vn is esta	lar Planned blished:	l to be Subcontracted
68.99 %	(i)	To Large	Business	\$ <u>1.255.000.00</u>
31.01	(ii)	To Small	Business	\$564.000.00
* 3,85 %	(iii)	To Small	Disadvanta	ged \$ 70,000.00
* Note: 12.41% o	f Small Bu	isiness Tota	a L	



### CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

SUBCONTRACT	PLAN	-	W	0	R	K	S	H	E	E	T	_	CONTRACT A	TNUOM
-------------	------	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	------------	-------

\$4,554,500.00

SUBCONTRACT AMOUNT

\$1,819,000.00

LARGE BUSINESS: (68.99%)	Steel Sheetpiling Concrete	\$1,000,000.00 255,000.00 \$1,255,000.00
SMALL BUSINESS: (31.01%)	Electrical Sub. Rostcel Sub. Fence Work Vidco Hauling Landscaping Painting Fabrication (Metal)	\$ 416,000.00 78,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 25,000.00 15,000.00 10,000.00 15,000.00 \$ 564,000.00
SMALL DISADVANTAGED: (3.85%)	Fence Video Hauling Landscaping Painting Fabrication	\$ 2,500.00 2,500.00 25,000.00 15,000.00 10,000.00 5 70,000.00

WE HAVE PLACE AN ADVERTISEMENT FOR "SUB BIDS WANTED" IN THE DAILY JOURNAL OF COMMERCE AND WILL WELCOME ANY SUGGESTIONS ON SUPPLIERS OR SUBCONTRACTORS WHO MAY BE ABLE TO QUOTE ON THIS PROJECT.

(c) The following principal products and/or services will be under this contract, and the distribution among large (LB), small (SB) and small disadvantaged (SDB) business concerns is as follows:
(LB) Steel Sheet Pile and Concrete
Metal Fabrication, Landscaping  (SB) Electrical Subcontract, Resteel, Fence, Video, Hauling, Painting
(SDB) Fence, Video, Hauling, Painting, Fabrication, and Landscaping
(Attachment May Be Used if Additional Space is Required).
(d) the following method was used in developing sub-contract goals (i.e., Statement explaining how the product and how the areas to be sub-contracted were established, how the areas to be sub-contracted to small and small disadvantaged business concerns were determined, and, how small and small disadvantaged business concerns capabilities were determined, to include identification of source lists utilized in making those determinations),
Concrete, Steel Sheet Pile, and Electrical work based on low quotations
at time of bid. Placed Sub Bids Wanted advertisement with the Daily
Journal of Commerce.
(e) Indirect and overhead costs (check one below):
have been X have not been
included in the goals specified in 1(a) and 1(b).
(f) If "have been" is checked, explain the method used in determining the proportionate share of indirect and overhead costs to be allocated as sub-contracts to small business concerns and small disadvantaged business concerns.

2. The following individual will administer the sub-cont program.	racting
Name: DEBORAH W. SMITH	_
Address & Telephone: 1905 Highway 59 - Mandeville, LA 70448 (50	04) 626-1866
	_
Title: Project Coordiantor	_

This individual's specific duties, as they relate to the firm's sub-contracting program, are as follows:

General overall responsibility for this company's Small Business Program, the development, preparation and execution of individual sub-contracting plans and for monitoring performance relative to contractual sub-contracting requirements contained in this plan, including but not limited to:

- (a) Developing and maintaining bidders lists of small and small disadvantaged business concerns from all possible sources.
- (b) Ensuring that procurement packages are structured to permit small and small disadvantaged business concerns to participate to the maximum extent possible.
- (c) Assuring inclusion of small and SDB concerns in all solicitations for products or services which they are capable of providing.
- (d) Reviewing solicitations to remove statements, clauses, etc., which may tend to restrict or prohibit SB and SDB participation.
- (e) Ensuring periodic rotation of potential sub-contractors on bidder's list.
- (f) Ensuring that the bid proposal review board documents its reasons for not selecting low bids submitted by small and small disadvantaged business concerns.
- (g) Ensuring the establishment and maintenance of records of solicitations and subcontract award activity.
- (h) Attending or arranging for attendance of company counselors at Business Opportunity Workshops, Minority Business Enterprise Seminars, Trade Fairs, etc.
- (i) Conducting or arranging for conduct of motivational training for purchasing personnel pursuant to the intent of P.L. 95-507.
- (j) Monitoring attainment of proposed goals.
- (k) Preparing and submitting periodic sub-contracting reports (SF-294, SF-295, etc.) as required.
- (1) Coordinating contractor's activities during the conduct of compliance reviews by Federal agencies.

(m) Coordinating the conduct of contractor's activities involving its small and small disadvantaged business sub-contracting program.						
(n) Additions to (or deletions from) the duties specified above are as follows:						

- 3. The following efforts will be taken to assure that small disadvantaged business concerns will have an equitable opportunity to compete for sub-contract:
- (a) Outreach efforts will be made as follows:
- (i) Contacts with minority and small business trade associations.
- (ii) Contacts with business development organizations.
- (iii) Attendance at small and minority business procurement conferences and trade fairs.
- (iv) Source will be requested from SBA's PASS System.(b) The following internal efforts will be made to guide and encourage buyers:
- (i) Workshops, seminars and training programs will be conducted.
- (ii) Activities will be monitored to evaluate compliance with this sub-contracting plan.
- (c) Small and small disadvantaged business concern source lists, guides and other data identifying small disadvantaged business concerns will be maintained and utilized by buyers in soliciting sub-contracts.

(d) effort	Addii s are	tions to as follo	(or d	deletions	from)	the	above	listed
						<u>-</u>		
			-					

- The bidder (contractor) agrees that the clause entitled Utilization of Small Business Concerns and Small Business Concerns Owned and Controlled Socially and Economically Disadvantaged Individuals will be included in all sub-contracts which offer further sub-contracting opportunities, and all sub-contractors except small business concerns who received sub-contracts in excess of \$500,000 will be required to adopt and comply with a sub-contracting plan similar to this one. Such plans will be reviewed by comparing them with the provisions of Public Law 95-507, and assuring that all minimum requirements of an acceptable sub-contracting plan have been satisfied. The acceptability of percentage goals shall be determined on a case-by-case basis depending on the supplies /services involved, the availability of potential small and small disadvantaged sub-contractors, and prior experience. Once approved and implemented, plans will be monitored through the submission of periodic reports, and/or, as time and availability of funds permit, periodic visits to sub-contractors facilities to review applicable records and sub-contracting program progress.
- 5. The bidder (contractor) agrees to submit such periodic reports and cooperate in any studies or surveys as may be required by the contracting agency or the Small Business Administration in order to determine the extent of compliance by the bidder with the sub-contracting plan and with the clause entitled Utilization of Small Business Concerns and Small Business Concerns Owned and Controlled by Socially and Economically Disadvantaged Individuals, contained in the contract.
- 6. The bidder (contractor) agrees that he will maintain at least the following types of records to document compliance with

this sub-contracting plan:

- (a) Small and small disadvantaged business concern source lists, guides and other data identifying SB/SDBC vendors.
- (b) Organizations contracted for small and disadvantaged business sources.
- (c) On a contract-by contract basis, records on all sub-contract solicitations over \$100,000 indicating on each solicitation (1) whether small business concerns were solicited, and if not, why not; (2) whether small disadvantaged business concerns were solicited, and if not, why not; and (3) reasons for the failure of solicited small or small disadvantaged business concerns to receive the sub-contract award.
- (d) Records to support other outreach efforts: Contacts with Minority and Small Business Trade Associations, etc. Attendance at small and minority business procurement conferences and trade fairs.
- (e) Records to support internal activities to guide and encourage buyers: workshops, seminars, training programs, etc. Monitoring activities to evaluate compliance.
- (f) On a contract-by contract basis, records to support sub-contract award data to include name and address of sub-contractor.

(g) fol	Recor	rds	to	be	mai	inta	aine	ed	in	add	itio	on	to	the	al	oove	are	as
							_								_			
							. <u> </u>											
													_					
													_		_			

Signed:	real el Smith
Typed Name: Debo	orah W. Smith
Title: Corporation	on Secretary
(FOR GOVERNMENT US	SE ONLY)
V-	Contract
No.	
in compliance with FAR	The Contractor's subcontracting plan is Subpart 19.7 and DFAR Subpart 219.7 all Business and Small Disadvantaged
Date	K. J. Enclade Small and Disadvantaged Business Utilization Advisor
II. Plan Approved by:	
Date	Contracting Officer



### CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

### SUBCONTRACT PLAN - W O R K S H E E T - CONTRACT AMOUNT \$4,554,500.00

LARGE BUSINESS: (27.56%)	Steel Sheetpiling Concrete	\$1,000,000.00 255,000.00 \$1,255,000.00
SMALL BUSINESS: (12.38%)	Electrical Sub. Resteel Sub. Fence Work Video Hauling Landscaping Painting Fabrication (Metal)	\$ 416,000.00 78,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 25,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 \$ 564,000.00
SMALL DISADVANTAGED: ( 1.5%)	Fence Video Hauling Landscaping Painting Fabrication	\$ 2,500.00 2,500.00 25,000.00 15,000.00 10,000.00 5 70,000.00

WE HAVE PLACED AN ADVERTISEMENT FOR "SUB BIDS WANTED" IN THE DAILY JOURNAL OF COMMERCE AND WILL WELCOME ANY SUGGESTIONS ON SUPPLIERS OF SUBCONTRACTORS WHO MAY BE ABLE TO QUOTE ON THIS PROJECT.



### CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

ATTN: ANNE

PLEASE RUN THE FOLLOWING CLASSIFIED AD FOR THREE (3) DAYS ONLY.

### SUB BIDS WANTED

B & K Construction Co., Inc. is seeking Subcontract and material prices for the LONDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL, MIRABEAU AVENUE TO ROBERT E. LEE BLVD., WEST BANK; MIRABEAU AVENUE TO LEON C. SIMON BLVD., EAST BANK FLOODWALL, ORLEANS PARISH. Send quotations to 1905 Highway 59, Mandeville, LA 70448 or fax to (504) 626-9710.

SHOULD YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PLEASE CALL KATHY (504) 626-1866.

Daily Journal of Commerce 368-8900 Aut bids wanted Ads - Am 3 days 94-8-0047

CELMN-RE-AP (504-90h)

30 March 1994 Mrs. LaBure/1295

MEMORANDUM THRU Chief, Programs and Project Management Division ATTN: T. Broussard

TO Chief, Contracting Division

SUBJECT: Lake Pontchartrain, Louisiana and Vicinity, Hurricane Protection Project, London Avenue Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection, Contract 3, Mirabeau Avenue to Leon C. Simon Boulevard, East Bank Floodwall, and Mirabeau Avenue to Robert E. Lee Boulevard, West Bank Floodwall, Orleans Parish, Louisiana

- 1. The Orleans Levee District, by letters dated 17 March 1994 and 23 March 1994, granted right of entry, including ingress and egress, to a clear and unobstructed right-of-way for construction of subject project. Therefore, right of entry is available.
- 2. This completes right of entry requirements for construction as requested. However, you should not proceed with advertisement until advised to do so by Programs and Project Management Division since they (CELMN-PP) are awaiting funding for the relocation items in this contract from the Orleans Levee District.

WILLIAM C. LEWIS

Acting Chief, Real Estate Division

CF:

CELMN-ED-DD

CELMN-ED-E

CELMN-PP

CELMN-CD

CELMN-CD-NO

CELMN-RE-AC

CELMN-RE-P

3-31-94

(X)

Outfall Canals in the most timely and cost efficient manner. Please work with me to resolve this and any other issues so that we can proceed in the best overall public interest.

I am sorry we could not meet for lunch on the 30th, but as a new District Engineer I can certainly relate to busy schedules. However, I do look forward to meeting with you soon to introduce myself and for me to get your sense of the Levee Board's concerns regarding completion of this most important hurricane protection project for the citizens of New Orleans.

Sincerely,

Kenneth H. Clow Colonel, U. S. Army District Engineer

### Enclosures (2)

Copies Furnished with enclosures:

Chairman, Engineering Committee Orleans Levee District Suite 202 - Administration Building New Orleans Lakefront Airport New Orleans, Louisiana 70126

Chief Engineer Orleans Levee District Suite 202 - Administration Building New Orleans Lakefront Airport New Orleans, Louisiana 70126

Managing Director
Orleans Levee District
Suite 202 - Administration Building
New Orleans Lakefront Airport
New Orleans, Louisiana 70126

CELMN-ED
CELMN-ED-E
CELMN-RE
CELMN-OC
CELMN-CT



### DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

NEW ORLEANS DISTRICT CORPS OF ENGINEERS
P.O. BOX 60267
NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70160-0267

REPLY TO ATTENTION OF:

April 7, 1994

Programs and Project Management Division

94-B 0047

Robert G. Harvey, President Board of Levee Commissioners Orleans Levee District Suite 202, Administration Building New Orleans Lakefront Airport New Orleans, Louisiana 70126

Dear Mr. Harvey:

Enclosed is a letter one of my Senior Project Managers, Terral Broussard, received from the chairman of your Engineering Committee, Richard D. Sackett. Mr. Sackett was responding to a letter Mr. Broussard sent to your Chief Engineer, Stevan Spencer, requesting Orleans Levee District funds for the relocations included with the Parallel Protection floodwall Contract No. 3 on the London Avenue Outfall Canal. A copy of this letter is also enclosed.

The plans and specifications for this contract were prepared by Burk-Kleinpeter, Inc. under contract to your Board. In accordance with the agreements between our offices, your Board furnished us the plans and specifications for us to advertise. You have furnished us right-of-entry to the right-of-way required for the construction. We, therefore, were ready to advertise for bids upon a favorable response to Mr. Broussard's letter.

Given Mr. Sackett's letter, we cannot advertise the contract and must delay this critical flood control project until we are assured your Board will furnish the required funds to cover the cost of the relocations included with the floodwall contract. We cannot proceed with floodwall construction until this issue is resolved.

It goes without saying that this is a critical matter. This floodwall is a major portion of the flood control system along the canal. This contract, along with other work completed or currently underway, represents all of the parallel protection on the London Avenue Outfall Canal except for the floodproofing of the bridges and fronting protection at the pumping stations.

I am certain we share the desire to construct the parallel protection works along the Orleans Avenue and London Avenue

100

# The Board of Commissioners



## Orleans Levee District

SUITE 202 — ADMINISTRATION BUILDING NEW ORLEANS LAKEFRONT AIRPORT

Acw Orleans, La.

70126

PROTECTING YOU AND YOUR FAMILY

March 23, 1994

Mr. Terral J. Broussard Senior Project Manager Department of the Army N. O. District Corps of Engineers P.O. Box 60267 New Orleans, LA 70160-0267

Dear Mr. Broussard:

I am in receipt of your corespondence of March 16, 1994 regarding S&WB relocations. We appreciate your efforts in this regard, but as this is a non-participating project, we prefer to manage its costs ourselves.

With the approval of the President of the Orleans Levee Board, I request that you please forward the specifications and bid packages to our Chief Engineer, Stevan Spencer; otherwise, there will be no funds forthcoming.

Sincerely,

Richard & Sackett

Chairman, Engineering Committee

cc: President Robert G. Harvey, Sr. Stevan Spencer, Chief Engineer

RDS/lab

Programs and Project Management Division

Stevan G. Spencer, Chief Engineer Board of Levee Commissioners Orleans Levee District Suite 202, Administration Building New Orleans Lakefront Airport New Orleans, Louisiana 70126

Dear Mr. Spencer:

This is in reference to the relocations that will be accomplished by the Federal Contractor in the construction of Contract 3 on London Avenue Outfall Canal. This is all a part of the Lake Pontchartrain and Vicinity, Louisiana Hurricane Protection Project.

As relocations are a non-Federal cost, it is required that your Board furnish the funds for the relocations after the bids are opened. The funds will we disbursed to the Contractor as the relocations are accomplished.

Our current estimate of your cost is as follows:	Estimated Cost
Remove pedestrian Bridges at Fillmore Ave. and R. E. Lee Blvd.	\$ 6,600
	• •
Relocation of S&WB Feeder Cables	528,000
Replacement of S&WB Fence	4,200
Total	\$ 538,800

The actual amount required to be contributed by your Board will be determined after the bids are opened in mid April. We will then notify you of the proper amount and you will send us the contributed funds in 5 working days.

If you have any questions, please contact Walter D. Judlin at (504) 862-2626.

Sincerely,

Terral J.Broussard Senior Project Manager

July n/bdo/2626

### Copies Furnished:

Chairman, Engineering Committee Orleans Levee District Suite 202 - Administration Building New Orleans Lakefront Airport New Orleans, Louisiana 70126

Mr. Robert G. Harvey, President Orleans Levee District Suite 202 - Administration Building New Orleans Lakefront Airport New Orleans, Louisiana 70126

Managing Director
Orleans Levee District
Suite 202 - Administration Building
New Orleans Lakefront Airport
New Orleans, Louisiana 70126

CELMN-ED-D CELMN-ED-E CELMN-CD

JUDLIN CELMN-PP

CEIMP PD

LIMN-ED

#### Gentlemen:

Your bid under solicitation No. DACW 29-94-B-0047 was not low and therefore has not been accepted.

Your interest in bidding on this requirement is appreciated.

Sincerely,

DIANE K. PECOUL

Chief, Construction Service Section

LMN FL 588 A Dec 87

#### SAME LETTER MAILED TO:

Boh Bros. Const. 730 S. Tonti St. NOLA 70119

L&A Contracting Co. P.O. Box 16749 Hattiesburg, MS 39402

Continental Const. Co. Inc. 5646 Shelby Oaks Drive Memphis, TN 38134

Johnson Bros Corp of LA 2002 20th St. Ste B101 Kenner, LA 70062 T. L. James & Co. Inc. P.O. Box 20115
New Orleans, LA 70141

The Hardaway Co.
Columbus, GA 31902-1360
P.O. Box 1360

Pittman Const. C. 110 Veterans Blvd. Sute 325 Metairie, LA 70005

7.39

Æ

MEMORANDUM FOR: Office of Counsel

SUBJECT: Pre-award Review of Solicitation No. DACW29-94-B-0047, Lake Pontchartrain, LA & Vicinity, High Level Plan, London Ave. Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection, Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd. Floodwall, Orleans Parish, LA

- 1. Bids on subject solicitation were opened on 15 June 1994. Nine (9) bids were received.
- 2. The low bid submitted by B & K Construction Co., Inc. in the amount of \$4,554,500.00 is 12% below the Government Estimate of \$5,191,581.50.
- 3. The bid bond submitted by B & K Const. is in order.
- 4. B & K Const. Co., Inc. is considered responsible based upon previous contracts with the New Orleans District.
- 5. This is a large business concern.
- 6. There were 3 amendments issued and acknowledged on this solicitation.
- 7. All rights-of-way are available.
- 8. Funds in the amount of \$2,500,000.00 are needed for this procurement. Award will not be made until funds are available.

FOR THE CHIEF, CONTRACTING DIVISION:

7 Encls

1. Bid

2. Abstract

3. Govt Estimate

4. Right of Way

5. Form 1877

6. Directive

7. IFB/amendments

8. Sub-contracting plan

Diane K. Pecoul

Chief, Construction

Service Branch

Reviewed and Found to

be Legally Sufficient.

Approved.

Counsel

5 July 194

Date